UCC FINANCING STATEMENT						
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS						
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (option Name: Wolters Kluwer Lien Solutions Phone:	•	662-4141	•		•	
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional) uccfilingreturn@wolterskluwer.com						
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Add	dress) 51965 - Service I	Finance			~	•
Lien Solutions P.O. Box 29071 Glendale, CA 91209-9071	77916552 ALAL		20201221000585780 1/6 \$57.50			
· }	FIXTUR	E	; Sne	iby Chty	Judge of Probate, 3:25:46 PM FILED/(	Δ!
File with: Shelby, AL			THE ABOVE SI	PACE IS F	OR FILING OFFICE US	SE ONLY
1. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (	1a or 1b) (use exact, full name	e; do not omit, mod	dify, or abbreviate any part	of the Debto	r's name); if any part of the	Individual Debtor's
name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check						
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					<u> </u>	
OR	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
16. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  DAVIS		RST PERSONAL NA ENDRA	ME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
1c. MAILING ADDRESS	CIT	Υ		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
2006 CHANDALAR CT	P	ELHAM		AL	35124	USA
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIR	FIRST PERSONAL NAME		ADDITIO	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	
2c. MAILING ADDRESS	СІТ	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGN	IEE of ASSIGNOR SECURED	PARTY): Provide	only <u>one</u> Secured Party n	ame (3a or 3	b)	
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME SERVICE FINANCE COMPANY, LLO	<u> </u>		,			
OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIF	FIRST PERSONAL NAME		ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		SUFFIX
3c. MAILING ADDRESS	CIT	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
555 S FEDERAL HIGHWAY STE 200	В	BOCA RATON		FL	33432	USA
4. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the foll HVAC	owing collateral:		- -			<i>\</i>
					•	
			•			
-						
•						
Complete only when filing with the Judge of Pr	ohato:		•			

Complete only when filing with the Judge of Probate:
The initial indebtedness secured by this financing statement is \$0.00
Mortgage tax due (\$.15 per \$100.00 or fraction thereof) \$0.00

5. Check only if applicable and check only one box:	Collateral isheld in a Tru	ust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 ar	nd Instructions)	being administered by a De	ecedent's Personal Representative
6a. Check only if applicable and check only one bo	x:	•		6b. Check only if applicable	le and check <u>only</u> one box:
Public-Finance Transaction Manuf	actured-Home Transaction	A Debtor is a Trans	mitting Utility	Agricultural Lien	Non-UCC Filing
7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable):	Lessee/Lessor	Consignee/Consignor	Seller/Buye	r Bailee/Bailor	Licensee/Licensor
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:	4	•			••
77916552 2563914	1	•			

## UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS

because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here							
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	•						
3 Ob. (1) 10 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1							
` 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME DAVIS							
FIRST PERSONAL NAME							
KENDRA					00585780 2/6 \$5 ty Judge of Pro		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		SUFFIX		Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 12/21/2020 03:25:46 PM FILED/CERT			
			THE ABOVE	SPACE	IS FOR FILING O	FFICE USE ON	
DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) only one additiona			ne 1b or 2b of the Fin	ancing S	atement (Form UCC1)	(use exact, full nar	
do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name)  10a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	and enter the mailing address	s in line 10c		_			
100. ONO. BALLETI ON O TAME							
10b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME							
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME				<u> </u>			
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	<u>.</u>			_		SUFFIX	
Dc. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		<u> </u>	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
					1		
ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or 11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	ASSIGNOR SECUR	RED PARTY'S N	ME: Provide only	one nam	e (11a or 11b)		
445 15150 45514416							
11b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PER	FIRST PERSONAL NAME		ADDITIO	TIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUF		
				•			
c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY			STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
c. MAILING ADDRESS  ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):	CITY				POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
c. MAILING ADDRESS  ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):	CITY				POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
	CITY				POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
	CITY				POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
	CITY				POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
	CITY				POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):					POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):	r recorded) in the 14. This FI	NANCING STATE		STATE			
ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):  This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable)  Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate desc	r recorded) in the 14. This FI	NANCING STATE	ut covers as-e	STATE	postal Code		
ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):  This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable)  Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described.	r recorded) in the 14. This Floring concribed in item 16 16. Descrip	NANCING STATE vers timber to be contion of real estate:	ut covers as-e	xtracted	collateral X is filed		
ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):  This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable)  Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described.	r recorded) in the 14. This Floring concribed in item 16 16. Descrip	NANCING STATE vers timber to be contion of real estate:	ut covers as-e	xtracted	collateral X is filed		
ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):  This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or	r recorded) in the 14. This Floring concribed in item 16 16. Descrip	NANCING STATE vers timber to be contion of real estate:	ut covers as-e	xtracted	collateral X is filed		
ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):  This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable)  Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described.	r recorded) in the 14. This FI concribed in item 16 16. Description DAVI	NANCING STATE vers timber to be contion of real estate:  CEL #: 13	ut covers as-e	stracted of the stracted of th	collateral X is filed		
ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):  This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable)  Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate desc	r recorded) in the 14. This FI concribed in item 16 16. Description DAVI 2006	NANCING STATE vers timber to be contion of real estate:  CEL #: 13	1 01 4 401 LAR COUF	stracted of the stracted of th	collateral X is filed		
ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):  This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable)  Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate desc	recorded) in the 14. This FI concribed in item 16 16. Description DAVI 2006 PELH	NANCING STATE vers timber to be contion of real estate: CEL #: 13  S CHANDA HAM AL 35	1 01 4 401 LAR COUF	stracted of the stracted of th	collateral X is filed	as a fixture filing	

Debtor: DAVIS, KENDRA

## Exhibit for Real Estate

16. Description of real estate:

Continued

08 Chanda Twnhomes R-2 LOT 29

DOC #: 20170927000352280

9/25/2017

TOTAL INDEBTEDNESS: \$7,000.00

20201221000585780 3/6 \$57.50

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 12/21/2020 03:25:46 PM FILED/CERT

20201221000585780 4/6 \$57.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 12/21/2020 03:25:46 PM FILED/CERT

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:
Jeff W. Parmer
Law Offices of Jeff W. Parmer, LLC
2204 Lakeshore Drive, Suite 125
Birmingham, AL 35209

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:

Kendra Davis

2000 Chandalar Court Pethan, MSS124

STATE OF ALABAMA

GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

20170927000352280 09/27/2017 02:02:50 PM DEEDS 1/3

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON )

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That, for and in consideration of ONE HUNDRED NINETEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED NINETY NINE and NO/100 (\$119,999.00) DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration, this day in hand paid to the undersigned GRANTORS, Antonio Denmark, Jr. and his wife, Ashley Denmark (hereinafter referred to as GRANTORS), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the GRANTORS do hereby give, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the GRANTEE, Kendra Davis (hereinafter referred to as GRANTEE), her heirs and assigns, the following described Real Estate, lying and being in the County of Shelby, State of Alabama. to-wit:

Lot 29, according to the Survey of Chandalar Townhomes, First Addition, as recorded in Map Book 24, Page 18, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to existing easements, current taxes, restrictions, set-back lines and rights of way, if any, of record.

The property conveyed is not the homestead of the grantor nor that of his spouse.

Property Address is 2006 Chandalar Court, Pelham, AL 35124.

\$117,825.00 of the above-recited purchase price was paid from a mortgage loan closed simultaneously herewith.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the tract or parcel of land above described together with all and singular the rights, privileges, tenements, appurtenances, and improvements unto the said GRANTEE, her heirs and assigns forever.

AND SAID GRANTORS, for said GRANTORS, GRANTORS' heirs, successors, executors and administrators, covenants with GRANTEE, and with GRANTEE'S heirs and assigns, that GRANTORS are lawfully seized in fee simple of the said Real Estate; that said Real Estate is free and clear from all Liens and Encumbrances, except as herein above set forth, and except for taxes due for the current and subsequent years, and except for any Restrictions pertaining to the Real Estate of record in the Probate Office of said County; and that GRANTORS will, and GRANTORS' heirs, executors and administrators shall, warrant and defend the same to said GRANTEE, and GRANTEE'S heirs and assigns, forever against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said GRANTORS have hereunto set their hands and seals this the 25th day of September, 2017.

Antonio Denmark, Jr.

Ashlev Denmark

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON)

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, hereby certify that Antonio Denmark, Jr. and Ashley Denmark, whose names are signed to the foregoing conveyance and who are known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the Instrument, they signed their names voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this the 25th day of September, 2017.

Jeff W. Parmer NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 09/13/2020

20201221000585780 5/6 \$57 50

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 12/21/2020 03:25:46 PM FILED/CERT

## Real Estate Sales Validation Form

	This	Document must be filed .	in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1				
	Grantor's Name	Antonio Denmark, Jr.	Grantee's Name Kendra Davis				
	Mailing Address	205 North 20th Street	Mailing Address 2006 Chandalar Court				
		Suite 205	Pelham, AL 35124				
		Birmingham, AL 35203					
	Property Address	2006 Chandalar Court	Date of Sale 09/25/2017				
		Pelham, AL 35124	Total Purchase Price \$ 119,999.00				
			ÖΓ				
04-00			Actual Value \$				
01709270	000352280 09/27/	2017 02:02:50 PN	M DEEDS 3/3 or Assessor's Market Value \$				
	The purchase price	e or actual value claims	ed on this form can be verified in the following documentary				
_	exidence: (check o	ne) (Recordation of d	locumentary evidence is not required)				
	Bill of Sale	.1	Appraisal				
	Sales Contrac  Closing Staten		j Other				
•							
	If the conveyance of	document presented fo	or recordation contains all of the required information referenced				
	above, the filing of	this form is not required	d.				
			Instructions				
	Grantor's name and	d mailing address - pro	vide the name of the person or persons conveying interest				
	to property and the	ir current mailing addre	ess.				
	Grantee's name an to property is being	d mailing address - pro conveyed.	ovide the name of the person or persons to whom interest				
	Property address -	the physical address of	f the property being conveyed, if available.				
	Date of Sale - the d	ate on which interest to	o the property was conveyed.				
	Total purchase price being conveyed by	e - the total amount pai the instrument offered	id for the purchase of the property, both real and personal, for record.				
	conveyed by the ms	property is not being so strument offered for rec or the assessor's currer	old, the true value of the property, both real and personal, being ord. This may be evidenced by an appraisal conducted by a nt market value.				
	responsibility of value	se valuation, of the prop	be determined, the current estimate of fair market value, perty as determined by the local official charged with the tax purposes will be used and the taxpayer will be penalized 2-1 (h).				
	l attest, to the best of accurate. I further un	of my knowledge and be	elief that the information contained in this document is true and				
	Date 9/27/17		Print Jeff W. Parmer				
	Unattested	•	Sign				

H.N.

Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge James W. Fuhrmeister, Probate Judge,
County Clerk
Shelby County, AL
09/27/2017 02:02:50 PM
\$23.50 CHERRY

(verified by)

20170927000352280

20201221000585780 6/6 \$57.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 12/21/2020 03:25:46 PM FILED/CERT

Form RT-1

Jung 3

(Grantor/Grantee/Owner/Agent) circle one